Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA CLEAN ENERGY TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

中國清潔能源科技集團有限公司

(formerly known as Zhongtian International Limited 中天國際控股有限公司)
(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 02379)

TRADING HALT

At the request of China Clean Energy Technology Group Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 12 November 2021, pending the release of an announcement in relation to Qingdao Zhongtian Software Park Co., Ltd. (青島中天軟件園有限公司), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, breaching a loan agreement due to default in repayment of loan, which constitutes inside information under the Securities and Futures Ordinance and the Stock Exchange.

By Order of the Board

China Clean Energy Technology Group Limited (formerly known as Zhongtian International Limited)
Chen Jun

Chairman

Qingdao City, Shandong Province, the PRC, 12 November 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises:

Executive Directors: Mr. Chen Jun (Chairman)

Ms. Su Haiging

Independent non-executive Directors: Mr. Cui Haitao

Ms. Chan Chak Kwan

Mr. Liu Jin Lu

The Directors jointly and severally accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this announcement and confirm, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of their knowledge, opinions expressed in this announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration and there are no other facts not contained in this announcement, the omission of which would make any statements in this announcement misleading.